2002-0457
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER)

ORDINANCE NO. 02-11-6
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of
Change Qrder No. 1 for the St. Charles Parish Health
Unit, Lamar Contractors, Inc., in the amount of
$15,807.96.

WHEREAS, the St. Charles Parish Council adopted Ordinance No. 02-3-11 on
March 25, 2002 approving a contract with Lamar Contraciors, Inc.
for the construction of the St. Charles Parish Health Unit in the
amount of $1,315,800.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Architect, in conjunction with the Parish, have identified various
changes to the project which are ftemized in Change Order No. 1 in
the amount of $15,807.96; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to approve said Change
Order No, 1.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1 to the contract for the St. Charles
Parish Health Unit increasing the total contract amount by $15,807.96 to
$1,331,607.96 is hereby approved.

SECTION [I. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order No. 1 on behalf of the Parish of St. Charles.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitied to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:

YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, AUTHEMENT, BLACK, MARINO,
MINNICH
NAYS: RAMCHANDRAN, ABADIE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this __4th day of
November | 2002, to become effective five (5) days after publication i the

Official Journal. 7 |
20020457 Shangu Ordet No 1 Hoalth Unll RE! / IZED ﬁ E
O
/ (S J & 1 g
CHAIRMAN, : “Z g & ¢y o
SECRETARY:. A2 M didn .C At — N ON
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: _ﬂ]m/()wdfr*ﬁi H00_ % g o %“ﬁl
APPROVED. 4~ DISAPPROVED TN
@ Lo
/7 y e - = =
PARISH PRESIDENT %{QL{ o —— 7 @GRH&OE
AETD/SECRETARY: %ﬂmﬁtﬁﬂfu c.{: ¢ A il G E E:"lx - Q
w5 /00 A pecoer BGY B 25384
a2 X &8
Z rS Uy
o3 2ES
L ¢ 2 - %}3
= ‘§ =3
3 =
8 EiE= _
il = O
£ o< =



CHANGE OWNER

O
ORDER oactor 0

AlA DOCUMENT G701 E}%‘éﬂ g

PROJECT: St. Charles Parish Health Unit  CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
(name, address) Luling, Louisiana DATE: October 17, 2002

TO CONTRACTOR: Lamar Contractors, Inc. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. 20006
(name, address) 2248 Fayette Street CONTRACT DATE: April 22, 2002

Kenner, Louisiana 70057
CONTRACT FOR: New Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:

1. Clear existing fence line $7,750.15 (ADD)

2. Install additional comerete paving $4,808.95 (ADD)

7. Tnstall additional data outlets & receptacles in specified rooms  $1,822.94 (ADD)

4. Tnstall 2" PVC conduit w/(2) 12x12x12 exterior junction boxes §1,425.92 (ADD)

$15,807.96 (ADD)

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

g 1,315,800.00
-3 0.00
1,315,800.00

The ariginal (Contract Sum) (GRFHFEN VEXRNRREER was ... ... e e
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders . ... ... ... «o0n .
The (Contract Sum) (IRFKRIEEH XEXIHIETNIH) prior (o this Change Order was

The (Conrract Sum) (RERESTRSIMENEHFERTY will pe (increased) (EEIEE)

(GTRNADEER) by this Change Orderm theamountof ... ovvre o § *15,807.96
The new (Contract Sury) (GIREEIPE X HHEKERE) including this Change Order will be 3 1,331,607.96
The Contract Time will be (HREEEHIFERITD) (unchanged) by ( O )days

The date of Substantit Complenon as of the date of tus Change Order therefore 15 February 25, 2003

NOTE This summary does not reflect changes i the Conteact Sum, Conteact Tlme or Guaranteed Maximum Poee wiuch have been authorlzed by
Construcuon Change Drecave
Joseph B. Caillouet

Arehitect /ATA Lamar Contractoatrs, Lne. St. Charles Parish

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR QWNER -
P.0. Box 692 2248 Fayette Street P.0. Box 302

Address Address Address

Hahmville, Louisiana 70057
Albert D.

TIATF

i f President IZW}JZ%:/
e X
_yd

bate /! / @ / 0z
AlA DOCUMENT G761 * CHANGE ORDER = 1987 EDITION = Alay « ©1987 = THE
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE, N'W. WASHINGTON, DG 20008 G701—1987

WARNING: Unllcensed photacopying vialates U.S. copyright laws and |5 subject to legal progecutian.



